



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2562 of 1986

Iswar And Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Chandra Kumar Singh, Harsh Kumar
Sharma

Counsel for Respondent(s) : A.G.A.

Court No. - 93

HON'BLE TARUN SAXENA, J.

Learned counsel for the appellant no. 2 and learned A.G.A. for the State are present. No one is present on behalf of the appellant no. 3.

As per letter of C.J.M., Bulandshahar dated 06.09.2025, the appellant no. 1- Ishwar died during the pendency of this appeal.

Accordingly, this appeal stands abated against appellant no. 1- Ishwar.

Issue non-bailable warrants through Chief Judicial Magistrate Bulandshahar against the appellant No. 3- Abid.

The C.J.M., Bulandshahar is directed to execute the non-bailable warrants and submit its report before this Court through E-mail/Fax within a week.

List on 22.01.2026.

(Tarun Saxena,J.)

December 15, 2025

SK Srivastava