



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2562 of 1986

Iswar And Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	: Chandra Kumar Singh, H.K. Sharma, Harsh Kumar Sharma
Counsel for Respondent(s)	: A.G.A.

Court No. - 93

HON'BLE MRS. VANI RANJAN AGRAWAL, J.

Sri Chandra Kumar Singh, learned counsel has put his appearance on behalf of appellant No.2 - Mohar Singh.

As per office report dated 26.03.2026, the appellant No.3 does not reside at the given address from 20 years.

Learned C.J.M., Bulandshahr is directed to initiate proceedings under Section 446 Cr.P.C. to ensure the presence of appellant No.3- Abid.

List after six weeks.

(Mrs. Vani Ranjan Agrawal,J.)

March 28, 2026

P. Pandey